Tax Levy 2012

Revenue Changes - impact on levy:

Expense Changes - impact on levy:

Operating grants

Cap~tal - Equipment

Other small changes

Tax Levy 2013

Amount

$ 190,812

(6,000)

(10,500)

13,386

$ 187,698

Description

Decrease based on all grant funds designated

Decrease based on less new equipment requested in 2013

Th~s  is a combination of small increases and decreases to revenue and expense accounts

Page 269

Financial Summary
Emergency Management

201 2 2012 2012 201 2 2013
8-Month 12-Month Adjusted Adopted Adopted

Items Actual Estimate Budget Budget Budget

Total Revenues 140,503 135,084 135,084 135,084 135,084

Labor 125,993 183,837 185,419 185,419 185,639
Travel 2,504 6,380 6,380 6,380 6,380
Capital 39,550 40,500 40,500 40,500 30,000
Other Expenditures 26,179 96,197 93,597 93,597 100,763

Total Expenditures 194,226 326,914 325.896 325,896 322,782

Levy Before Adjustments 53,723 191,830 190,812 190,812 187,698

Adjustments

Net Levy After Adjustments 53,723 191,830 190,812 190,812 187,698

Page 270

Ob~cc t  2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2013 2013 %Change
A-' - '  Ac' - '  Atloptetl Ext

107 - Emerqency Manaqement -
intergov Rev:

WI Dept of Administration 42002 (0) (0) 1,185 (0) (0) (0) (0) 0.00%
Office of Justice Assistance 42003 40,096 (0) 24.275 (0) (0) (0) (0) 0.00%
WI Military Affairs 42008 135,947 248.471 161.344 135,084 135.084 135,084 135,084 0.00%

intergov Rev Subtotal: 176.043 248,471 186,804 135,084 135,084 135,084 135,084 0.00%

Total Operating Revenue:

Misc Revenues:

Material Sales 48105 1,370 1,569
Misc Revenues Subtotal: 1,370 1,569

Total Non-Operating Revenue:

Revenue Total: 177,413 250,040 189,390 135,084 135,084 135,084 135,084 0.00%

Expense . .  . , ' . .  . . < , 3 .  . . . ~ . . ~  :... . ~, ,

Wages:

Regular Pay 51100 123.799 120.992 129,638 134.397 136,575 136.575 136.575 1.62%
Ovedime 51105 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Other Per Diem 51107 0 0 0 500 500 500 500 000%
Wages Subtotal: 123,799 121,064 129,638 134,897 137,075 137,075 137,075 1.61%

Fringes Benefits

FICA Medicare 51200 49,533 49,210 49,675 50,522 10,004 10,004 10,004 -80.20%

Health Insurance 51201 0 0 0 0 30,295 27,478 27,478 100.00%
Dental Insurance 51202 0 0 0 0 1,285 1,285 1.285 100.00%
Workers Compensation 51203 0 0 0 0 251 251 251 100.00%

Page 271

-
WI Retirement 51206 0 0 0 0 8.741 8,741 8.741 10000%
Fringe Benefits Olher 51207 0 0 0 0 805 805 805 100 00%

Fringes Benefits Subtotal: 49,533 49,210 49,675 50,522 51,381 48,564 48,564 5.88%

Total Labor:

Travel:

Registration Tuition
Automobile Allowance
Commercial Travel
Meals
Lodging
Other Travel Exp
Travel Subtotal:

Total Travel:

Capital Outlay:

Equipment
Capital Outlay Subtotal:

Total Capital:

Office:

Office Supplies
Stationely and Forms
Printing Supplies
Print Duplicate
Postage and Box Rent
Telephone

Page 272

Winnebago County
Budget Detail - 2013

Pagers
Office Subtotal:

Operating:

Advertising
Subscriptions
Membership Dues
Publish Legal Notices
Education Training